estimated offering expenses). We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering, including the proceeds from any exercise of the option to
purchase additional Listed Shares to invest in an equal number of i-units of Enbridge Partners. Enbridge Partners intends to utilize such proceeds
to repay commercial paper, to finance a portion of its capital expansion program relating to its core liquids and natural gas systems and for
general partnership purposes. Some or all of the net proceeds of this offering may be invested temporarily in short-term investment grade
securities pending their use for such purposes. Affiliates of certain of the underwriters hold Enbridge Partners� commercial paper and will receive
a portion of the proceeds from this offering. Additionally, affiliates of the underwriters are lenders under the credit facilities of Enbridge Partners
and as such may receive a portion of the proceeds from this offering if Enbridge Partners uses any of such proceeds to repay amounts
outstanding under its credit facilities. See �Underwriting�Conflicts of Interest.�

S-10

Edgar Filing: ENBRIDGE INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our unaudited capitalization at December 31, 2012, and as adjusted to give effect to this offering and our application
of the net offering proceeds as described above under �Use of Proceeds.� The table does not reflect transactions subsequent to December 31, 2012.
You should read this table in conjunction with our financial statements and the notes to the financial statements incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement.

As of December 31, 2012
   Actual   As Adjusted

(dollars in millions)

(unaudited)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 0.1 $ 0.1

Debt $ 0 $ 0
Total shareholders� equity $ 603.2 $ 840.4

Total $ 603.2 $ 840.4

Our authorized capital structure consists of two classes of membership interests: (1) our listed shares, which we refer to as Listed Shares, which
represent limited liability company interests with limited voting rights and are traded on the New York Stock Exchange, and (2) our voting
shares, which represent limited liability company interests with full voting rights.

S-11

Edgar Filing: ENBRIDGE INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF LISTED SHARES AND DISTRIBUTIONS

Our Listed Shares are listed and traded on the New York Stock Exchange, the principal market for the Listed Shares, under the symbol �EEQ.� On